\$40.00 877050

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM491631

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MGM Brakes		09/13/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Indian Head Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	6200 Harris Technology Blvd.	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28269	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87705082	MGM BRAKES WORLDWIDE AMERICAN OWNED- MAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3134967656

Email: DeGrazia@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory D. DeGrazia
Address Line 1: 150 West Jefferson

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory D. DeGrazia
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory D. DeGrazia/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0339

900467735

ASSIGNMENT AND ADDRESS CHANGE

WHEREAS, MGM Brakes (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), formerly residing at 8530 Cliff Cameron Drive, Charlotte, NC 28269, is owner of Untied States Trademark Application for:

MGM BRAKES WORLDWIDE – AMERICAN OWNED MADE IN THE U.S.A. OF DOMESTIC & IMPORTED PARTS

which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 1, 2017, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 87/705,082;

AND WHEREAS, Indian Head Industries, Inc., (DBA MGM Brakes, herein after referred to as Assignee), NOW residing at 6200 Harris Technology Blvd., Charlotte, NC 28269, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark and any registrations thereof. United States, or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, the common law rights associated therewith and the registrations and applications therefor, in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the mark;

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said mark and to obtain Registrations therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said ensuing Registration to said Assigned in accordance with this Agreement.

MGM Brakes

32077202.1\157583-00001

RECORDED: 09/27/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006445 FRAME: 0340